GOVERNOR'S SECRETARIAT ARUNACHAL PRADESH ITANAGAR

Press Communiqué

Public Service Commission members resign

The members of Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission (APPSC), Major General Ganesh Singh Bisht, VSM (Retd.) and Major General Jarken Gamlin, AVSM, SM,VSM (Retd.) at 1230 Hrs, on 27th October 2022 called on the Governor of Arunachal Pradesh Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) at Raj Bhavan, Itanagar. They were accompanied by another member of APPSC Ms Mepung Tadar Bage.

Major General Bisht, and Major General Jarken Gamlin submitted their resignation at 1230 Hrs, on 27th October 2022 from the membership of APPSC to the Governor.

PRO to Governor Arunachal Pradesh ITANAGAR, October 27, 2022